COLBY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
—  EXCEL IN CTE —

> Excel in CTE (SB155) is a Tuition Waiver available to high school
students in Kansas.

> This waiver covers tuition rates on qualifying courses.

> The majority of the qualifying courses are technical courses
focused on specific career fields and employment skills.

> The State of Kansas determines which courses qualify for the
waiver.

> Students taking these courses are responsible for purchasing
any required textbooks.

> Students are responsible for any additional course fees on
qualifying courses.

> Attached is a list of CCC qualifying online courses for the
fall.

COLBY

COMMUNITY COLLEGE



COLBY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Course Course Name Section Credit Course
ID Number Hours Fee

AC177 Accounting | 100 3
Required Materials ~$119

AG126  Principles of Livestock Nutrition 100 3

AG153* Reproduction of Farm Animals 100 3

AG157 Fund. Of Hunt Seat Disc. 100 il

AG176  Horse Production 100 3

AG205  Agriculture Finance 100 3
Required Materials ~$68

AG240  Market Beef Production 100 3
Required Materials ~$40

AL102 Medical Terminology 160 3
Required Materials ~$45

VN121* Med Records & Veterinary Office Skills g9 2
Required Materials ~$82

VN121* Med Records & Veterinary Office Skills 19 2
Required Materials ~$82

VN126* Veterinary Medical Terminology 100 1
Required Materials ~$40

VN126* Veterinary Medical Terminology 101 1

Required Materials ~$40



COLBY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Course
ID
AE181
AE190
AE276

AE277

AL102

CJ240

VN115*
VN115*

Course Name

Small Wind Turbines

Electronics

Introduction to Energy Technologies
Required Materials ~$43

ACourse Fee includes:

CPR, First Aid, and OSHA Certifications
Solar PV Fundamentals and Applications
Required Materials ~$90

Medical Terminology

*Required Materials ~$40

Agency Administration & Management
Intro. to Veterinary Nursing

Intro. to Veterinary Nursing

Course Course Name

ID
AG149

AG149

Principles of Animal Science
*Required Materials ~$45
Principles of Animal Science
*Required Materials ~$45

Section
Number

102
102
102

102

102

102

102
104

Section
Number

104

104

Credit
Hours

3
3
3

o

Credit
Hours

3

Course
Fee

$112n

Course
Fee



COLBY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Course Course Name Section Credit Course
ID Number Hours Fee
AE178 AG/Rural Wind Applications 106 3
AE241 Power Storage/Transmission & Conv. 106 3
Required Materials ~$15
AE279 Solar PV Grid Direct 106 3
Required Materials ~$90
AG152** Introduction to Animal Health 106 1 $50
AG259 Equine Reproduction 106 1
Required Materials ~$35
AG260 Equine Nutrition 106 1
AL102 Medical Terminology 106 1
Required Materials ~$40
CJ216 Interview & Report Writing 106 3
CJ223 Criminalistics 106 3
VN115* Intro. to Veterinary Nursing 106 1
VN115* Intro. to Veterinary Nursing 107 1
VN119* Breeds of Domestic Animals 106 1
VN119* Breeds of Domestic Animals 107 1



