COLBY COMMUNITY COLLEGE — EXCEL IN CTE —

- > Excel in CTE (SB155) is a Tuition Waiver available to high school students in Kansas.
- > This waiver covers tuition rates on qualifying courses.
- > The majority of the qualifying courses are technical courses focused on specific career fields and employment skills.
- > The State of Kansas determines which courses qualify for the waiver.
- > Students taking these courses are responsible for purchasing any required textbooks.
- > Students are responsible for any additional course fees on qualifying courses.
- > Attached is a list of CCC qualifying online courses for the fall.

For more information regarding
Excel in CTE courses
Please Contact:

Jenny Hurtt
Director of Admissions & Outreach
785-460-4611
785-443-3056
jenny.hurtt@colbycc.edu



COLBY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Fall 2021

Session 1 - 16 Week Online Courses (8/16/21 - 12/9/21)

Course	Course Name	Section	Credit	Course
ID		Number	Hours	Fee
AC177	Accounting I	100	3	
	Required Materials ~\$119			
AG126	Principles of Livestock Nutrition	100	3	
AG153**	Reproduction of Farm Animals	100	3	
AG157	Fund. Of Hunt Seat Disc.	100	1	
AG176	Horse Production	100	3	
AG205	Agriculture Finance	100	3	
	Required Materials ~\$68			
AG240	Market Beef Production	100	3	
	Required Materials ~\$40			
AL102	Medical Terminology	160	3	
	Required Materials ~\$45			
VN121*	Med Records & Veterinary Office Skills	S 99	2	
	Required Materials ~\$82			
VN121*	Med Records & Veterinary Office Skills	S 100	2	
	Required Materials ~\$82			
VN126*	Veterinary Medical Terminology	100	1	
	Required Materials ~\$40			
VN126*	Veterinary Medical Terminology	101	1	
	Required Materials ~\$40			

^{*}Students interested in Veterinary Nursing Office Assistant Certificate can enroll in VN115,VN119, VN121, VN126 and MA109 without being accepted to the AAS Veterinary Nursing Program. (MA109 does not qualify for the SB155 Waiver.)

**Course has pre-requisite course requirement.

COLBY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Fall 2021

Session 2 - 8 Week 1 Online Courses

(8/16/21 - 10/7/21)

Course	Course Name	Section	Credit	Course
ID		Number	Hours	Fee
AE181	Small Wind Turbines	102	3	
AE190	Electronics	102	3	
AE276	Introduction to Energy Technologies	102	3	\$112^
	Required Materials ~\$43			
	^Course Fee includes:			
	CPR, First Aid, and OSHA Certifications			
AE277	Solar PV Fundamentals and Applications	102	3	
	Required Materials ~\$90			
AL102	Medical Terminology	102	1	
	*Required Materials ~\$40			
CJ240	Agency Administration & Management	102	3	
VN115*	Intro. to Veterinary Nursing	102	1	
VN115*	Intro. to Veterinary Nursing	104	1	

Session 3 - 12 Week Online Course (9/13/21 - 12/9/21)

Course ID	Course Name	Section Number	Credit Hours	Course Fee
AG149	Principles of Animal Science *Required Materials ~\$45	104	3	
AG149	Principles of Animal Science *Required Materials ~\$45	104	3	

COLBY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Fall 2021

Session 4-8 Week 2 Online Courses (10/11/21 - 12/9/21)

Course	Course Name	Section Number	Credit Hours	Course Fee
AE178	AG/Rural Wind Applications	106	3	
AE241	Power Storage/Transmission & Conv.	106	3	
	Required Materials ~\$15			
AE279	Solar PV Grid Direct	106	3	
	Required Materials ~\$90			
AG152**	Introduction to Animal Health	106	1	\$50
AG259	Equine Reproduction	106	1	
	Required Materials ~\$35			
AG260	Equine Nutrition	106	1	
AL102	Medical Terminology	106	1	
	Required Materials ~\$40			
CJ216	Interview & Report Writing	106	3	
CJ223	Criminalistics	106	3	
VN115*	Intro. to Veterinary Nursing	106	1	
VN115*	Intro. to Veterinary Nursing	107	1	
VN119*	Breeds of Domestic Animals	106	1	
VN119*	Breeds of Domestic Animals	107	1	

^{*}Students interested in Veterinary Nursing Office Assistant Certificate can enroll in VN115,VN119, VN121, VN126 and MA109 without being accepted to the AAS Veterinary Nursing Program. (MA109 does not qualify for the SB155 Waiver.)

**Course has pre-requisite course requirement.